
 

 

SEPTEMBER - 2025 

Wednesday 03 
September 

P&C Father’s Day pop up Stall – 8:00 – 12 noon 
Fire Drill 
 
2026 Prep Expo & BBQ 

Thursday 04 
September 

Father’s Day Breakfast 
 

Friday 05 September PUPIL FREE DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 08 September P&C Meeting 5pm Admin Building 

Wednesday 10 
September Emergency Drill - Fire 

Friday 12 September Next Generation - NAIDOC 

Friday 19 September Deadly Choices 

AUGUST - 2025  

Friday 01 August Deadly Choices 

11 – 15 August Be bold. Be Kind. Speak Up – Anti Bullying activity 

Monday 11 August P&C Meeting 5pm Admin Building 

Wednesday 13 August Nambour District Athletics  

Monday 18 – Friday 
22 August BOOK WEEK – Book an Adventure 

Friday 22 August Book Week Dress-Up Parade – Prep – Year 02 
Book Week Performance Prep – Year 4 

Friday 29 August  



FRIDAY 19 
SEPTEMBER LAST DAY OF TERM 3 

  

OCTOBER - 2025 
 

MONDAY 06 OCTOBER - KING’S BIRTHDAY – PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

TUESDAY 07 
OCTOBER FIRST DAY OF TERM 4 

Monday October 13 P&C Meeting 5pm Admin Building 

Wednesday 29 
October Lockdown Drill 

  

November - 2025  

Monday 10 November P&C Meeting 5pm Admin Building 

Thursday 20 
November Emergency Drill - Fire  

  

  

December - 2025  

  

Tuesday 09 December Surf Awareness Year 6 
Year 6 End of Year Night 5pm 

Wednesday 10 
December  

Year 6 Aussie World 
Prep to Year 5 Movie Experience 

Thursday 11 
December Surf Awareness Year 6 

  

Friday 12 December  Last day of the 2025 school year 



  

 

 

 

JANUARY - 2026 
 

Tuesday 27 January SCHOOL STARTS – TERM 1 


